
PALOMAR COLLEGE
ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE

Summer 2024 CLASS SCHEDULE
Visit our ESL website: https://palomar.edu/esl

Priority Registration Begins May 6, 2024
For more information or help with registration, call 760-744-1150 or email and use the extension or email of the staff contact.

For in-person assistance, visit our ESL offices: San Marcos campus (H-116), Escondido Education Center (ESC-610), Fallbrook Education Center (FEC-A01)

CLASS # COURSE DESCRIPTION INSTRUCTOR INSTRUCTOR EMAIL LOCATION MEETS ROOM DATES STAFF CONTACT

50040 N ESL 961

BEGINNING LEVEL 
LISTENING AND 

SPEAKING I Dinah Ouano Perren douanoperren@palomar.edu ESCONDIDO MW; 6:30PM - 9:20PM ESC-605 6/24-8/14; 8 weeks
Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

50046 N ESL 961

BEGINNING LEVEL 
LISTENING AND 

SPEAKING I Jan Lenhert jlenhert@palomar.edu ESCONDIDO MW; 6:30PM - 9:20PM ESC-606 6/24-8/14; 8 weeks
Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

50029 NESL 961

BEGINNING LEVEL 
LISTENING AND 

SPEAKING I Tami Richey trichey@palomar.edu ONLINE MTW; 6:30PM - 8:20PM LIVE WEB 6/24-8/14; 8 weeks

Ext. 2272
cgonzalezdegallegos@palomar.edu 

50039 N ESL 962

BEGINNING LEVEL 
LISTENING AND 

SPEAKING II Deidre Cobbe dcobbe@palomar.edu ESCONDIDO MW; 6:30PM - 9:20PM ESC-603 6/24-8/14; 8 weeks
Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

50045 N ESL 962

BEGINNING LEVEL 
LISTENING AND 

SPEAKING II Ryan Detwiller rdetwiler@palomar.edu ESCONDIDO MW; 6:30PM - 9:20PM ESC-602 6/24-8/14; 8 weeks
Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

50030 NESL 962

BEGINNING LEVEL 
LISTENING AND 

SPEAKING II Marcelino Castillo MCastillo@palomar.edu ONLINE MTW; 6:30PM - 8:20PM LIVE WEB 6/24-8/14; 8 weeks

Ext. 2272
cgonzalezdegallegos@palomar.edu 

50028 N ESL 963

BEGINNING LEVEL 
LISTENING AND 

SPEAKING III Paul Clarke pclarke@palomar.edu ESCONDIDO MW; 6:30PM - 9:20PM ESC-601 6/24-8/14; 8 weeks
Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

50036 N ESL 964
INTERMEDIATE LEVEL 

LISTENING AND SPEAKIN Jose Pena jpena@palomar.edu ESCONDIDO MW; 6:30PM - 9:20PM ESC-604 6/24-8/14; 8 weeks
Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

CLASS # COURSE DESCRIPTION INSTRUCTOR INSTRUCTOR EMAIL LOCATION MEETS ROOM DATES STAFF CONTACT

50035 NESL 941 ACADEMIC ESL REVIEW Giuseppe Chiaramonte gchiaramonte@palomar.edu ESCONDIDO TTh; 6:30PM - 9:25PM ESC-405 6/25-8/15; Summer Bridge; Graded
Ext. 8114
chernandez2@palomar.edu

CLASS # COURSE DESCRIPTION INSTRUCTOR INSTRUCTOR EMAIL LOCATION MEETS ROOM DATES STAFF CONTACT

50995 NESL 922
BEGINNING 

CONVERSATION 1 Tami Richey trichey@palomar.edu SAN MARCOS TTH; 9:00AM-10:50AM H-216 6/25-8/15; 8 weeks
Ext. 2272
rbolwin@palomar.edu

50014 N ESL 922
BEGINNING 

CONVERSATION 1 Sheri Cully SCully@palomar.edu SAN MARCOS MW; 6:00PM - 7:50PM H-218 6/24-8/14; 8 weeks

Ext. 2272
cgonzalezdegallegos@palomar.edu 

50025 N ESL 922
BEGINNING 

CONVERSATION 1 Carole McDermott CMcDermott@palomar.edu SAN MARCOS MW; 6:00PM - 7:50PM H-216 6/24-8/14; 8 weeks

Ext. 2272
cgonzalezdegallegos@palomar.edu 

50015 N ESL 922
BEGINNING 

CONVERSATION 1 Valentina Borgstede vborgstede@palomar.edu FALLBROOK MW; 6:00PM - 7:50PM FEC-F01 6/24-8/14; 8 weeks
Ext. 7808
mrefugio@palomar.edu

50994 NESL 972 BASIC ESL SKILLS Brian Weldele bweldele@palomar.edu SAN MARCOS MW; 8:30AM-11:20AM H-213 6/24-8/14; 8 weeks
Ext. 2272
rbolwin@palomar.edu
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50049 NESL 972 BASIC ESL SKILLS Paul Clarke pclarke@palomar.edu SAN MARCOS TTH; 6:00PM - 8:50PM H-216 6/25-8/15; 8 weeks

Ext. 2272
cgonzalezdegallegos@palomar.edu 

50047 NESL 972 BASIC ESL SKILLS Brian Weldele bweldele@palomar.edu ESCONDIDO TTH; 8:30AM - 11:20AM ESC-606 6/25-8/15; 8 weeks
Ext. 8114
spino@palomar.edu

50033 N ESL 972 BASIC ESL SKILLS Valentina Borgstede vborgstede@palomar.edu FALLBROOK TTH; 6:00PM - 8:50PM FEC-F01 6/25-8/15; 8 weeks
Ext. 7808
mrefugio@palomar.edu

50027 N ESL 972 BASIC ESL SKILLS Sheri Cully SCully@palomar.edu FALLBROOK M-Th; 8:30PM - 10:20PM St John's Church 6/10-7/18; 6 weeks
Ext. 7808
mrefugio@palomar.edu

CLASS # COURSE DESCRIPTION INSTRUCTOR INSTRUCTOR EMAIL LOCATION MEETS ROOM DATES STAFF CONTACT

50008/ 50010 NABED 901/902
LITERACY/ADULT BASIC 

EDUCATION I & II Martha Lugo Garcia mlugogarcia@palomar.edu ESCONDIDO M-Th; 6:00-9:05pm Cobblestone Village Apts. 6/24-8/15; 8 weeks
Ext. 2262
ccruz@palomar.edu

50009/ 50011 NABED 901/902
LITERACY/ADULT BASIC 

EDUCATION I & II Veralicia Rodriguez VRodriguez@palomar.edu VISTA M-Th; 6:00-9:05pm St. Francis Catholic Church 6/24-8/15; 8 weeks
Ext. 2262
ccruz@palomar.edu

50012/50013 NABED 901/902
LITERACY/ADULT BASIC 

EDUCATION I & II Graciela Anderson ganderson@palomar.edu SAN MARCOS M-Th; 6:00-9:05pm Paseo del Oro 6/24-8/15; 8 weeks
Ext. 2262
ccruz@palomar.edu
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